MODIFIED II. PRIO 1505	\$ \$(\$) \$(()) (\$\$\$\$ ((\$) \$()\$\$ (()) (\$\$	Q/740.			
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
102	657353				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	1 original documents or copy thereof.			
	NEC CORPORATION	·			
Naoko ITO Masafumi WATANABE 1:22.0 4	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	0			
Masaranii Williamse	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Jap	an 📮 🚟			
1		ა. <u>გ</u> <u></u>			
		_ 2 <u></u> 8			
1		5			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		£6 0 €			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
✓ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other					
Encouries Date: Inquery 12, 2004 and Inquery 12, 2004		1 () " 10 Fl W Fl W			
Execution Date: January 13, 2004 and January 13, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	الماداء والماداء	fals and location in Terror 12 2004			
If this document is being filed together with a new application January 13, 2004	ition, the execution date of	of the application is: January 13, 2004 and			
	B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10761364	1				
	 	71 N.			
Additional numbers and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		olications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of app	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.				
23373	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is direc	ted and authorized to charge all required			
i		e Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
		Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Nu	ımhar.			
1	o. Deposit Account No	19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.					
		January 22, 2004			
Howard L. Bernstein Reg. No.	25,665	Date			
)					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandr	ia, VA 22313-1450				

01/28/2004 ECOOPER 00000032 10761364

01\FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014915 FRAME: 0397

Assignment

			Assignment	
	Whereas, I/We	Naoko IT	Masafumi WATANABE	of
		Tokyo, J	Japan	
PRESE IN PR PROGR and ex	NCE SYSTEM ANI ESENCE SYSTEM AM FOR USE WIT	O INFORMATION AND PRESENCE STATE OF THE PRE		NAMIC BUDDY LIST GENERATION METHOD N CONTROLLING METHOD AND ITS America therefor on
Janua	ry 13, 2004	; and	•	
	Whereas,		NEC Corporation	
			7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minat	co-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	(and an Alexander			
invent			the entire right, title, and interest atents to be obtained therefor;	in the application and
	Now therefore,	for valuable co	onsideration, receipt whereof is l	nereby acknowledged,
invent under any Lo succes necess	ion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119, etters Patent gran ssors and assigns	erein for the Ur and I/we reque ted upon the in and I/we will	the entire right, title and interest in the States of America, including est the Director – U.S. Patent and execute without further consider to with the United States application.	g the right to claim priority I Trademark Office to issue on to the assignee, its ration all papers deemed
	I/We hereby au	thorize and red	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE N	MION, PLLC of 2100
Penns	ylvania Avenue,	NW, Washing	ton, DC 20037-3213 to insert he	re in parentheses
(Appl	ication number _	Eila d	and Confirmation	number
			cation when known.) the filing date
	January 13, 2		sko Ito •	
Date:	January 13, 2	004 Masafumi W	ahum Watanafe	
Witness Date:	; January 13, 2		Johnski Mutgane	
Witness		s/ Tadayuki I	KITAXAWA	
Date:	January 13, 2	2004	A CONS Just	
		s/ Akira MUT	Ö	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 014915 FRAME: 0398